
OSL School Year Calendar 2023-24  

 

Note: We are a Christian school and our days off may be different from the NYC DOE calendar. 

DATES WEEKDAY(S) NOTES 

September 6-8 Wednesday-Friday Student Orientation (All Grades) 

September 11 Monday First Full Uniform Day  

September 28 Thursday Witness Day, School Closed  

(Faculty PD)  

October 9 Monday  Indigenous People’s Day, School Closed                     

November  1 Wednesday All Saint’s Day, School Closed 

November  10 Friday Quarter 1 Ends* (School OPEN)  

November 22-24 Wednesday-Friday Thanksgiving Break, School Closed 

December 25-January 3 Mon. – Following Tues. Christmas Break, School Closed  

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day, School Closed 

January 22-26 

 

Monday-Friday 

 

Mid-Term Week (Mandatory)  

Regents EXAMS (Mandatory)  

January 26 Friday Quarter 2 Ends*  

February 19 Monday President’s Day, School Closed 

March 25-April 1 Mon.- Following Tue. Easter Break, School Closed  

https://www.nysed.gov/state-assessment/january-2024-regents-examination-schedules
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April 5 Friday Quarter 3 Ends*  

April 8- May 17 Monday-Friday 8th Grade EXAMS (Science, Math ELA)  

(regular school day all other students)  

May 27 Monday Memorial Day, School Closed 

June 3-7 Monday-Friday Regents/ Finals Week (Mandatory) 

(June 4 Algebra I)  

June 7  LAST DAY Friday  Quarter 4 Ends *          LAST DAY OF CLASSES 

June 13 Thursday Graduation (eligible seniors) 

June 14-26 Fri. -Following Wed.  Regents EXAMS (Mandatory; Schedule Posted)  

 

*Midterm Grades included in Q2 Grades                                  *Finals Grades included in Q4 Grades 

 

*Regents grades are included on transcripts and are required for graduation, but are NOT 

calculated into student GPA.  

  

Grade 8 State Testing Dates 

English Language Arts Exam, Math Exam and Science Exam will be administered between 

Monday, April 8 and Friday, May 17.  

 

Per New York State guidelines, in Spring 2024, all students in Grades 8 will be required to take 

ELA, Mathematics, and Science Tests via Computer- Based Testing (CBT). 

 

High School NYS Regents Testing Dates 

● January 2023 Regents Examination Period  

○ Tuesday, January 23 through Friday, January 26  

● June 2023 Regents Examination Period 

○ Friday, June 14 through Wednesday, June 26. No State examinations will be 

administered on Monday, June 17 (Eid al Adha) and on Wednesday, June 19  to 

allow for the weekday observance of the Juneteenth holiday.  

 

https://www.nysed.gov/state-assessment/june-2024-regents-examination-schedule
https://www.nysed.gov/state-assessment/june-2024-regents-examination-schedule
http://www.nysed.gov/state-assessment/2022-23-elementary-and-intermediate-level-testing-schedule
https://www.nysed.gov/state-assessment/june-2024-regents-examination-schedule

